DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-996712

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2

05/23/2023 12:52 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1319-18-212-016

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 23034590-KH When Recorded Return To:

Jay W. Janicki 436 Andria Drive Stateline, NV 89449

Mail Tax Statements to: Jay W. Janicki 436 Andria Drive Stateline, NV 89449

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jay Janicki, a single man and Russ Janicki, a single man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Jay W. Janicki, a single man and Russ E. Janicki, a single man, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 13, of Kingsbury Acres, Phase 3, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 5th, 1965, as Document No. 27587.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-18-212-016

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Escrow No.: 23034590-KH Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). day of_ Dated this _ 2023. STATE OF NEVADA AW COUNTY OF _ This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 19 Notary Public G. MONTERROSA
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
Commission # 2353311
My Comm. Expires Mar 29, 2025

				<u>-</u> -				
2. Type of	Property:				FOR RE	CORDER'S	OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	ant Land	b)	🗷 Sgl. Fam	. Residence	,			\ \
, <u></u> -	do/Twnhse	ď)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Docume	nt/Instrumer	it No.: _	
e)		n)	Comm'l/li	ndʻl	Book		Pag	e
	cultural	h)	☐ Mobile H		Doto of F	Recording:	-	
	9r:	,		.		tecording.		
	···				Notes:			
3 a Total	Value/Sale F	rice c	if Property:			\$0.00		
			sure Only (valu	e of proper	tv)	(\$0.00	1	
	fer Tax Value		55.5 Gin, (-11.5			\$0.00	1	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Property Tra		Tax Due:			\$0.00		
	MPTION CLA							
			n, per NRS 37:	K 000 Sact	ion:	R		
a. Iran	-is Decemb	mpuoi es Ess	emption:	0.030, 330.	11. He	-NO C	M ZAC	ation
					- Th.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
5. Partial interest: Percentage Being Transferred: <u>100.00%</u> The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS								
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a pe	t the information to the documentation the disaliow naity of 10%	ation on if c ance of the	provided is co called upon to of any claime	orrect to the substantle devemption of exemption of the substant of th	e best of the te the informa n, or other d % per month.	eir informati ution provide eterminatior Pursuant	on and led herein of addit to NRS:	belief, and can be i. Furthermore, the tional tax due, may 375.030, the Buyer
Signature:	JANY S				-	Capacity:	\rightarrow	Grantor
Signature:	7/4	<u> </u>	pic		+	Capacity:	<u> </u>	Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION								
	REQUIRED)		-			REQUIRED)	
Print Name	Jay Janicki	and F	Russ Janicki		Print Name:	Jay W. Jan	icki and l	Russ E. Janicki
Address:	436 Andria	Drive	\		Address:	436 Andria	Drive	
City:	Stateline		1	<u>. </u>	Olty:	Stateline		
State:	Nevada	The same	Zip: 89449		State:	Nevada	Z	ip: 89449
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name	First Cer	tenni:	al Title Compa	ny of Neva	<u>da</u> Esc.#:	23034590-h	<u>(H</u>	
Address:	1450 Ric	lgevie	w Dr. Ste 100					
Citv	Reno		1	State: NV	Zlp:	89519		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

AMAZAN MALA INTERNATIONAL MALA NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER